ExStreet 218 2025-10-05

https://exaktor.com/en/product/exstreet-z18/

e Future-proofed with 2xZhaga Book 18 plinths
e Ddidriver that can be controlled by, for example, BTDA

o Adjustable bracket for post top or post arm
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exStreet Z18 is a post top luminaire with adjustable bracket which makes it suitable for both post top (straight post), or with post arm (post angled at 90°).

The luminaire has a D4i driver (DALI 2) and double Zhaga Book 18 sockets. This makes it possible to connect nodes to the luminaire that, for example, control light levels or collect
information about burn time, status, etc. There are a variety of nodes to choose from and they are not locked to a specific manufacturer, as long as they support D4i and have the
Zhaga Book 18 socket they will work with the luminaire. Exaktor has two different nodes to choose from;

- exNode Z18 Photocell (1301966), which is suitable when you want the luminaire to turn on when it is dark (<50lux) and do not need the luminaires to communicate with each
other.

- exNode Z18 BTDA (1301967), which has a microwave type motion detector for mounting up to 15m above ground. With exNode Z18 BTDA you have great opportunities to, for
example, choose different levels at different times, levels when detecting, astrour function ect. If you have several luminaires at, for example, a parking lot or walkway, the node
can communicate to the nearby / next luminaire to light up to increase safety. The system is easily configured with the Exaktor Koolmesh app.

exStreet 218 is made of cast aluminum and is available in two sizes where both are IP66 and IK09. The luminaire has an asymmetrical light pattern that is well suited for, for
example, pedestrian / bicycle paths, parking lots or on the facade above the gate. The D4i driver is placed in the luminaire and cable is included. Length of cable; - exStreet Z18 S,

8m 3G1,5mm? - exStreet 218 M, 10m 3G1,5mm?

The luminaire is powder coated in AzkoNobel powder coating in the colors; black (RAL 9005) or gray (RAL 9006).

Do you need su pport? offert@exaktor.se 0370-69 07 20 exaktor.com/en
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Variations

E-number
7728934
7728932
7728926
7728924

Product name

exStreet 218 M100W 740 GC Sv
exStreet 18 S40W 740 GC Sv
exStreet Z18 M100W 740 GC Gr
exStreet Z18 S40W 740 GC Gr

exaktor

Max. system power (W)
100
40
100
40

Colour temperature (K)
4000
4000
4000
4000

Matt (LxWxH/D, mm)
737x338x167
636x338x167
737x338x167
636x338x167

Colour
Black
Black
Grey
Grey

IP-class
P65
P66
P66
P66

IK class
K09
K09
K09
K09




