

- Future-proofed with 2xZhaga Book 18 plinths
- D4i driver that can be controlled by, for example, BTDA
- Adjustable bracket for post top or post arm



exStreet Z18 is a post top luminaire with adjustable bracket which makes it suitable for both post top (straight post), or with post arm (post angled at 90°).

The luminaire has a D4i driver (DALI 2) and double Zhaga Book 18 sockets. This makes it possible to connect nodes to the luminaire that, for example, control light levels or collect information about burn time, status, etc. There are a variety of nodes to choose from and they are not locked to a specific manufacturer, as long as they support D4i and have the Zhaga Book 18 socket they will work with the luminaire. Exaktor has two different nodes to choose from;

- exNode Z18 Photocell (1301966), which is suitable when you want the luminaire to turn on when it is dark (<50lux) and do not need the luminaires to communicate with each other.
- exNode Z18 BTDA (1301967), which has a microwave type motion detector for mounting up to 15m above ground. With exNode Z18 BTDA you have great opportunities to, for example, choose different levels at different times, levels when detecting, astrour function ect. If you have several luminaires at, for example, a parking lot or walkway, the node can communicate to the nearby / next luminaire to light up to increase safety. The system is easily configured with the Exaktor Koolmesh app.

exStreet Z18 is made of cast aluminum and is available in two sizes where both are IP66 and IK09. The luminaire has an asymmetrical light pattern that is well suited for, for example, pedestrian / bicycle paths, parking lots or on the facade above the gate. The D4i driver is placed in the luminaire and cable is included. Length of cable; - exStreet Z18 S, 8m 3G1,5mm² - exStreet Z18 M, 10m 3G1,5mm²

The luminaire is powder coated in AzkoNobel powder coating in the colors; black (RAL 9005) or gray (RAL 9006).



Variations

E-number	Product name	Max. system power (W)	Colour temperature (K)	Mått (LxWxH/D, mm)	Colour	IP-class	IK class
7728934	exStreet Z18 M100W 740 GC Sv	100	4000	737x338x167	Black	IP65	IK09
7728932	exStreet Z18 S40W 740 GC Sv	40	4000	636x338x167	Black	IP66	IKO9
7728926	exStreet Z18 M100W 740 GC Gr	100	4000	737x338x167	Grey	IP66	IKO9
7728924	exStreet 718 S40W 740 GC Gr	40	4000	636x338x167	Grev	IP66	IK09

